

Terms of Use

Last Updated: 14 July 2024

Overview:

By accessing and using Browsrs, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms of Use. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our services.

User Responsibilities:

You are responsible for the accuracy and legality of the data submitted to Browsr. You agree not to engage in any activity that may disrupt or interfere with the proper functioning of the service.

User Accounts:

You may be required to create an account to use certain features of our services. Keep your account information confidential, and notify us promptly of any unauthorized access or use.

Privacy:

Use of Browsr is also governed by our Privacy Policy. Please review the Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and protect your data.

Termination:

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to Browsr at our discretion, without notice, for any reason, including violation of these Terms of Use.

Disclaimer of Warranties:

Browsr is provided "as is" without any warranties, express or implied. We do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the service.

Limitation of Liability:

In no event shall Sync dotCom Network be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues.

Governing Law:

These Terms of Use are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

Changes to Terms:

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms of Use at any time without prior notice. Continued use of Browsr, after any changes constitute your acceptance of the revised terms.

Contact Information:

Please get in touch with us at the following information if you have any queries or complaints about our terms of use:

- Telephone: +60-11-6301-4690
- Email: legal@sync.com.my

You acknowledge and agree that the terms and conditions set out in this terms of use statement shall apply to your use of our website and services. This statement may be updated or changed as necessary by Browsr. Please visit this page frequently for updates.

Sync dotCom Network 202303228128 (KT0553963-D)